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IN DEPENDENT AUDITOR 'S REPORT 

February 17 , 1997 

Members of the Board of D/rectors 
Tiger Athletic Foundation 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 

I have audited the accompanying Statements of Assets, Liabil 
Fund Balance - Modified Cash Basis of Tiger Athletic Foundat 
profit organization) as of December 31, 1996, and the relate 
Statements of Revenue Collected and Expenses and Changes in 
Balances - Mod ified Cash Basis for the year 'then ended . The 
financial statements are the responsibility of Tiger Ath]eti 
Foundation 's management . My responsibility is to express an 
these financial statements based on my audit . 
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In my opinion , the financial statements referred to above present 
fairly , in all material respects, the assets , liabilities and fund 
balance on a modified cash basis of Tiger Athletic Foundation as of 
December 31, 1996, and its revenue collected and expenses and changes 
in fund balance, on a modified cash basis for the year then ended . 

Respectfully submitted 
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TOTA L ASSETS 

~RC ~MR~R 31 , 199 6 

(With Comparative Totals for 1995) 

1996 !~_~  

Net 
na Membership 

LIAB ILITIES AND NET ASSETS 
LIABILITIES : 

Payroll Taxes a~d Employee W ithhold ings 
Performance Bond 
Tickets and Parking Payable 
Letter of Credit 
Notes Payable 

TOTAL LIABILIT IES 

NET A SSETS : 
Unrestricted: 

Designated For 
Designated For 
Des ignated 30% 
Undesignated 

Restricted : 

University Club 
A irplane Maintenance 
Excess Revenues 

Endowment Funds 
Coaches and Athletic Director Funds 
Coaches Supplements 
Charles McClendon Scholarship Fund 
A1 McDuff 
A1 Moreau Memorial Fund 
Carl Trimble 
Academic Center for Athletes 
Marty Broussard Sports Clinic 
Melanie Pezant Memorial Fund 
Augie Cross Memorial Fund 
Top I00 Tigers 
T iger Walk 

Total Net Assets 

TO TA L LIABILIT IES & NET ASSETS 

$169,355 
286,908 
637 ,57 5 

1 ,157 ,449 
595 

2 ,473 ,738 
12,500 

$327 

1,523 
928 

2 
2 ,775 

12 

135 
- 0- 
973 
187 
209 
917 
5OO 

4 ,738 ,120 5 ,569 ,921 

2 ,843 ,886 

I00 
140 
50 

192 

900 
000 
508 
166 

1 ,157 o417 
221 ,393 

- 0- 
- 0- 

3 ,000 
8 ,410 
3 ,100 

24 ,245 
257 ,559 

566 
1 ,800 

114 ,432 
3 ,070 

$5 
10 

983 

2 ,853 

607 
000 
332 
- 0- 
854 

3 ,852 ,793 

- 0- 
70 ~000 
50 ,508 
61,089 

999 ,521 
291 ,417 

6 
83 ,726 

- 0- 
8 ,310 

- 0- 
26 ,132 
94 ,420 

566 
1,800 

18 ,500 
11,133 

1 ,894 ,234 1 ,717 ,128 

4 ,738 ,120 5,569 ,921 

THE ACCOMPANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS . 



FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 . 1996 

(With Comparative Totals for 1995) 

REVEN UE CO LLECTED : 
Donations From TAF Members 
Donations From Others 
Golf Tournament Revenues 
Aircraft Services 
Ticket Sales 
Special Events 
Interest Incom e 
Merchandise Revenue 
Miscellaneous Income 

Total Revenue Co]]ected 

EXPENSES PA ID : 
Contributions to LSU - Athletic Department 
Contributions to LSU - Non Athletic 
Golf Tournament Expenses 
Aircraft Services 
Tickets Purchased 
Special Events 
Fund Raising 
General and Adm inistrative 
Merchandise Expenses 
Miscellaneous Restricted & Endowment Expense 
Loss on Sale of Investment 

Total Expenses Paid 

INCREASE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS, Beginning of Year 

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS 
Unrealized Losses on Endowment 

NET ASSETS, End of Year 
F 

$2,166,870 
708 ,932 

-0- 
310 ,517 

1 ,327 ,765 
-0- 

84 ,235 
805 

2 ,257 

4 ,601 ,38 1 3 ,137 ,399 

1 ,612 ,445 
111,794 

- 0- 
812 ,540 

1 ,332 ,146 
252 

113 ,075 
428 ,140 

600 
13,283 

- 0- 

611 ,394 
39 ,640 
36 ,779 

7B4 ,966 
1,052 ,146 

3 ,900 
87,773 

448 ,177 
- 0- 
- 0- 

9 ,531 

4 ,424 ,275 3 ,074 ,306 

177 ,106 63,093 

1,717 ,128 1,636 ,435 

- 0- 17 ,600 

1,894,234 1,717,128 


